
Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Daniel Weston 151 Wrexham AC 2 59.08
Ryan Davies 152 Wrexham AC 3 59.08

Darren Rowlands 153 Wrexham AC 1 59.07
Jez Brown 109 Buckley Runners 5 60.24

Phil Pumford 110 Buckley Runners 4 60.23
Chris Myles 111 Buckley Runners 6 60.24
John Heap 148 Wirral AC 8 62.14

Emily Kearney 149 Wirral AC 9 62.15
Dave Allcock 150 Wirral AC 7 62.14

Rob Grantham 127 Pensby Runners 10 64.14
Vince Van Woerkom 128 Unaffiliated 11 64.14

Jack Pilkinton 129 Lymm Runners 12 64.15
Alex Mason 163 Delamere Spartans 16 64.50
Chris Collins 164 Helsby RC 15 64.50

Gareth Williams 165 Vale Royal AC 17 64.51
Kieran Kapoor 133 Wrexham Tri 19 66.02
Kyle Williams 134 Wrexham Tri 24 66.05

Wilf Goodfellow 135 Wrexham Tri 20 66.03
Darren Varley 34 Sandbach Striders 18 66.00
Tony Taylor 35 Sandbach Striders 26 66.09
Kevin Hinett 36 Unaffiliated 22 66.04

David Alexander 145 West Cheshire AC 25 66.09
Graham Wells 146 West Cheshire AC 21 66.04
Chris Palmer 147 West Cheshire AC 23 66.05

Chris Callaghan 139 Buckley Runners 13 64.15
Simon Roberts 140 Buckley Runners 14 64.16

Eddie Davis 141 Buckley Runners 27 67.15
Rob McBain 79 Northwich RC 28 67.24

Chris Gorman 80 Northwich RC 29 67.24
Paul Doffman 81 Northwich RC 30 67.24

Helen Harrington 157 Vale Royal AC 33 69.30
Gemma Barnett 158 Vale Royal AC 32 69.30

Kate Moulds 159 Vale Royal AC 34 69.30
Andrew Clague 189 West Cheshire AC 36 70.27

Andy Carter 190 West Cheshire AC 31 68.36
James Kersley 191 Unaffiliated 35 70.26

Richard Hankins 61 Helsby RC 38 71.43
Peter Rodriguez 62 Helsby RC 37 71.42

Gareth Boyd 63 Helsby RC 39 71.45
Colin Thompson 58 Helsby RC 42 73.07

Colin Bishop 59 Helsby RC 44 73.09
Danny Ryder 60 Helsby RC 43 73.08
Dave Gough 183 Vale Royal AC 40 72.20

Darren Cottier 184 Vale Royal AC 41 72.20
John Todd 185 Vale Royal AC 45 73.25

Mark Gallagher 106 West Cheshire AC 48 74.38
Nicola Allison 107 Unaffiliated 47 74.38

Anthony Spruce 108 Unaffiliated 46 74.38
Stephen Bellis 195 Buckley Runners 49 76.08
Kevin Challinor 196 Buckley Runners 51 76.14
Gary Blackwell 197 Buckley Runners 50 76.13
Jason Barrow 192 Northwich RC 52 77.11
Lewis Briggs 193 Northwich RC 54 77.24
Rob Bruford 194 Northwich RC 53 77.19

Laura Baynham - Hughes 37 Helsby RC 55 77.32
Alison Halsall 38 Helsby RC 56 77.33

Jane Ashbrook 39 Helsby RC 57 77.33
Geoff Fawkes 25 Vale Royal AC 58 77.51

Matthew Jackson 26 Styal RC 60 77.53
Leigh Wakefield 27 Unaffiliated 59 77.53
Lucy Partridge 177 Pensby Runners 65 78.10

Julie Dala 178 Pensby Runners 63 78.09
Kate Brown 179 Pensby Runners 64 78.10

Rob Hardwick 130 Penny Lane Striders 66 78.48
Tony Man 131 Penny Lane Striders 68 78.49
Jon Lowe 132 Unaffiliated 67 78.49

Eleanor Robinson 82 West Cheshire AC 69 79.34
Val Ornsby 83 Chester Triathalon Club 70 79.34

Joy Hickman 84 Prestatyn / West Cheshire AC 71 79.35
Andy Blair 124 Chester Triathalon Club 73 79.49
Sara Avery 125 Ellesmere Port  RC 72 79.37

Steve Hannan 126 Deestriders RC 74 79.50
Jay Jennions 31 Deestriders RC 76 80.02
Mark Dunn 32 Deestriders RC 75 80.02

Mark Derbyshire 33 Deestriders RC 77 80.02
David Feakes 136 Helsby RC 78 81.08
Ian Landucci 137 Helsby RC 80 81.09
Steve Riley 138 Helsby RC 79 81.09

Dean Yarwood 174 Unaffiliated 82 81.52
Ben Cox 175 Unaffiliated 83 81.59

John Hodgson 176 Unaffiliated 81 81.52
Stu Jones 142 Buckley Runners 85 82.13

Daniel Hughes 143 Buckley Runners 86 82.13
Ally MacPherson 144 Unaffiliated 84 82.11
Claire Rowlands 209 Delamere Spartans 88 82.22

Clare Farrell 210 Delamere Spartans 89 82.22
Tracey Brown 211 Delamere Spartans 87 82.21
Ed Halliwell 64 Helsby RC 91 83.05
Phil Gillard 65 Helsby RC 92 83.05
Roy Gaskill 66 Helsby RC 93 83.06

Paul Alexander 94 Pensby Runners 96 83.31
Tracey Pennington 95 Pensby Runners 94 83.30

Lynda Bailey 96 Pensby Runners 95 83.30
Dave Wooton 22 Buckley Runners 97 83.51

Arran Whitehouse 23 Buckley Runners 98 83.52
Jen Adams 24 Buckley Runners 99 83.52

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Full Results

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

Men

62.15

64.15

64.51

66.05

Wirral AC Reserves

Cheshire Plodders
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Easier Said Than Run!
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Ladies
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Helsby Men C

2 Whippets and a Yorkie

Wootie and the Blue Fish

2 Men & a Crazy Lady

Where's Sid

Deanos Prisoners

Blue Steel

Sparty Girls

Seven Year Itch

Not Nigel's Vets

Penny Lane Vets

The Joy of Cake

S.A.S

Ewarwoowar

Purple Salvation Army

The Good the Bad and the Ugly

Northwich Gnats

VRAC Ladies

Need a third runner

Helsby Men B

Helsby Men A

3 Lions on a Shuffle

The Brio Trio

No Name 2

Tight Buts and Sweaty Nuts

Helsby Ladies 1
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Tim Hargreaves 67 Buckley Runners 102 84.59
Eric Campbell 68 Buckley Runners 100 84.57
Michael Jones 69 Buckley Runners 101 84.58
Beata Suthard 218 Northwich RC 103 85.18

Lee Suthard 219 Northwich RC 104 85.19
Matt Simister 220 Northwich RC 105 85.20

Cath Lawrence 13 Northwich RC 109 85.33
Olive Bigmore 14 Northwich RC 108 85.31

Melanie Bradley 15 Northwich RC 110 85.34
Antony Dala 208 Pensby Runners 112 86.30
Iain Arnison 207 Pensby Runners 111 86.29
Andie Gow 200 Pensby Runners 113 86.30

Rachel Holden 40 Helsby RC 114 86.51
Helen Owens 41 Helsby RC 115 86.51
Debbie Read 42 Helsby RC 116 86.54
Julian Tegg 171 West Cheshire AC 117 87.12
Angela Tegg 172 West Cheshire AC 118 87.13

Darren Shillington 173 West Cheshire AC 119 87.13
Alan Wilcox 10 Northwich RC 123 87.24

Matt Watkins 11 Northwich RC 124 87.25
Jeff Day 12 Northwich RC 121 87.23

Gavin Butler 221 Unaffiliated 120 87.23
Dave Taylor 222 Chester Triathalon Club 127 87.41

Mark Robinson 223 Chester Triathalon Club 126 87.40
Keith Hollingsworth 121 Run Sandymoor 125 87.26
Rebecca Beardworth 122 Run Sandymoor 128 87.42

Gary Tootle 123 Run Sandymoor 122 87.24
Andy Hind 1 Northwich RC 90 82.28

Michael Parr 2 Northwich RC 129 87.59
Lucas Pilkington 3 Unaffiliated 130 88.00

Michelle Hardwick 46 Helsby RC 132 88.40
Christine Roach 47 Helsby RC 131 88.40

Jenny Illidge 48 Helsby RC 133 88.41
Ann Broughton 49 Buckley Runners 136 88.52

Lisa Macpherson 50 Buckley Runners 134 88.51
Evelyn Aindow 51 Buckley Runners 135 88.52
David Harvey 19 Unaffiliated 139 89.19
Kevin Thomas 20 Unaffiliated 137 89.18
Mark Thomas 21 Unaffiliated 138 89.18

Maggie Cooper 180 Wirral AC 140 89.34
Susie Hale 181 Wirral AC 141 89.35
Chris Prout 182 Wirral AC 142 89.35

Christine Cammillare 52 Deestriders RC 144 89.40
John Owen 53 Deestriders RC 145 89.42

Liam Dobbin 54 Deestriders RC 143 89.40
Rob Chalmers 225 Pensby Runners 146 89.50
Dan Bruffell 226 Pensby Runners 148 89.51

Nigel Howard 227 Pensby Runners 147 89.50
Sandy Williams 43 Helsby RC 151 91.06
Katie Burrows 44 Unaffiliated 149 90.57
Rebecca Tate 45 Helsby RC 150 91.06

John Moorhouse 154 Delamere Spartans 152 91.31
Paul Chrisp 155 Delamere Spartans 61 77.57
Tom Eagle 156 Delamere Spartans 62 77.58

James Huggins 212 Buckley Runners 153 92.07
Tanya Samuels 213 Chester Triathalon Club 155 92.30

James Rees 214 Deestriders RC 154 92.29
Kenny Begley 160 Chester Triathalon Club 157 92.49

Jessica Archer-Clowes 161 Chester Triathalon Club 158 92.50
Laura Ashford 162 Chester Triathalon Club 156 92.48

Rebecca Pearmaine 166 Northwich RC 160 93.01
Ian Scouler 167 Northwich RC 159 93.01

Mike Jennings 168 Northwich RC 161 93.02
Vanessa Griffiths 118 Helsby RC 164 93.18

Lesley Feakes 119 Helsby RC 165 93.28
Jackie Keasley 120 Helsby RC 166 93.29

Jenny Lewtey Jones 70 Deestriders RC 168 94.19
Lorna Royle 71 Deestriders RC 169 94.20

Jo Houghton Davies 72 Deestriders RC 167 94.18
Dennis Garnhem 169 Unaffiliated 172 95.07

Tim Holloway 170 Delamere Spartans 171 95.06
Tony Turner 224 Unaffiliated 170 95.05

Carol Williams 112 Unaffiliated 175 95.29
Ada Valkiari 113 Unaffiliated 174 95.29

Nicki Adamson 114 Unaffiliated 173 95.28
Paul Lewtey 55 Deestriders RC 162 93.04

Becky Massey 56 Deestriders RC 163 93.05
Mike Norris 57 Deestriders RC 176 96.01

Ceri Bairstow 103 Buckley Runners 179 96.29
Susan Formstone 104 Buckley Runners 178 96.28

Alex Hunt 105 Buckley Runners 177 96.28
Samantha Cox 187 Pensby Runners 180 97.01

Emily Astley 186 Pensby Runners 182 97.02
Helen Measures 188 Pensby Runners 181 97.01

Grace Hart 76 Tattenhall Runners 185 97.51
Mel Barker 77 Tattenhall Runners 183 97.49
Cath Peake 78 Unaffiliated 184 97.49
Paul Davis 16 Buckley Runners 187 99.07

Nicole van den Wittenboer 17 Buckley Runners 186 99.06
Andy McIntosh 18 Buckley Runners 188 99.07

Wendy Spreadbury 91 Sandbach Striders 191 103.16
Jaynie Turner 92 Sandbach Striders 190 103.16

Jo Askey 93 Sandbach Striders 189 103.15
Linda Worrall 115 Unaffiliated 192 103.54
Nania Mason 116 Unaffiliated 193 103.54
Berni Pedder 117 Unaffiliated 194 103.56
Roy Hankey 100 Run Sandymoor 195 103.57
Tracey Cully 101 Run Sandymoor 196 103.59
Debby Coard 102 Run Sandymoor 197 104.04

Diane Hennigan 215 Penny Lane Striders 199 104.58
Rachel Rick 216 Penny Lane Striders 200 104.59

Jane Nicholson 217 Penny Lane Striders 198 104.57

Mixed Vets

Ladies

Lady Vets

Mixed

Lady Vets

Ladies

Mixed Vets

Ladies

Ladies

Lady Vets

Mixed

Mixed

Lady Vets

Ladies

Men

Mixed

Male Vets

Ladies

Male Vets

Mixed

Men

Ladies

Ladies

Male Vets

Mixed

Ladies

Mixed Vets

Men

Male Vets

Mixed

Male Vets

Mixed

Lady Vets

Male Vets

Sandymoor Speedies

The Ricksters

Robs Beeches

Reunited

The Blue Wales

Sandbach Fabulous 3

Riley's Riotous Rascals

Mother Runners

Dens Demons

Just do it

Hills Angels

Brave Blues

No Name 3

2 Men and a Lady

Kenny + His Ladies

Scooby Don’t

Call us a Cab

Pain Soup

Wirral AC

Deestrider Misfits

Cirque Du Sore Legs

Helsby Ladies 3

Three Amigos

Scrambled Legs

Team Wotsists

Helsby Ladies 4

Blue Birds

Not Fast But Fabulous

The Cripple A's

Helsby Ladies 2

Asthmatic Owls

NRC Vets

Team Timmys Trio

NRC

103.16

103.56

104.04

104.59

96.01

96.29

97.02

97.51

99.07

93.02

93.29

94.20

95.07

95.29

89.51

91.06

91.31

92.30

92.50

88.41

88.52
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89.35

89.42

87.13
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87.41

87.42
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86.30
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Team Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Category Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Elaine Riley 97 Run Sandymoor 201 105.06
Catherine Hankey 98 Run Sandymoor 202 105.07

Stuart Smart 99 Run Sandymoor 203 105.07
Sarah Hughes 85 West Cheshire AC 205 106.02
Steve Hughes 86 Unaffiliated 206 106.03

Isabel Robertson 87 West Cheshire AC 204 106.02
Susie Woods 228 Chester Triathalon Club 207 108.49

Claire Beswick 229 Chester Triathalon Club 208 108.49
Mel Hughes 230 Chester Triathalon Club 209 108.50

Nesta Hawker 28 Helsby RC 212 117.13
Donna Geer 29 Helsby RC 210 117.12

Jennifer O'Hare 30 Helsby RC 211 117.12
Jessica Messenger 7 Northwich RC 215 120.16

Shelagh Stelfox 8 Northwich RC 213 120.15
Denise Edwards 9 Davenham Running Buddies 214 120.16

Gill Worrall 4 Northwich RC 219 126.02
Naty Hipolito Jones 5 Northwich RC 217 126.01

Marianne Galt 6 Northwich RC 216 126.01
Adella Prescott 73 Northwich RC 218 126.02

Amanda Williams 74 Northwich RC 221 126.03
Louise Zwanepoel 75 Northwich RC 220 126.03
Alison MacDonald 198 Ellesmere Port  RC 106 85.27

Michael Burns 199 Ellesmere Port  RC 107 85.28

Lady Vets

Ladies

Mixed Vets

Mixed

Mixed Vets

Lady Vets

Lady Vets

Ladies

2 Two Few

The Crocodilians

No Name 1

The Cookie Monsters

A to Z

Sandymoor Spagetti Legs

Two & A Half Women

Over the Hill

126.03

INCOMPLETE TEAM

106.03

108.50

117.13

120.16

126.02

105.07

71

72

73

74

67

68

69

70



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Daniel Weston 151 Wrexham AC 2 59.08
Ryan Davies 152 Wrexham AC 3 59.08

Darren Rowlands 153 Wrexham AC 1 59.07
Jez Brown 109 Buckley Runners 5 60.24

Phil Pumford 110 Buckley Runners 4 60.23
Chris Myles 111 Buckley Runners 6 60.24

Rob Grantham 127 Pensby Runners 10 64.14
Vince Van Woerkom 128 Unaffiliated 11 64.14

Jack Pilkinton 129 Lymm Runners 12 64.15
Alex Mason 163 Delamere Spartans 16 64.50
Chris Collins 164 Helsby RC 15 64.50

Gareth Williams 165 Vale Royal AC 17 64.51
Kieran Kapoor 133 Wrexham Tri 19 66.02
Kyle Williams 134 Wrexham Tri 24 66.05

Wilf Goodfellow 135 Wrexham Tri 20 66.03
David Alexander 145 West Cheshire AC 25 66.09

Graham Wells 146 West Cheshire AC 21 66.04
Chris Palmer 147 West Cheshire AC 23 66.05
Rob McBain 79 Northwich RC 28 67.24

Chris Gorman 80 Northwich RC 29 67.24
Paul Doffman 81 Northwich RC 30 67.24

Andrew Clague 189 West Cheshire AC 36 70.27
Andy Carter 190 West Cheshire AC 31 68.36

James Kersley 191 Unaffiliated 35 70.26
Richard Hankins 61 Helsby RC 38 71.43
Peter Rodriguez 62 Helsby RC 37 71.42

Gareth Boyd 63 Helsby RC 39 71.45
Colin Thompson 58 Helsby RC 42 73.07

Colin Bishop 59 Helsby RC 44 73.09
Danny Ryder 60 Helsby RC 43 73.08
Jason Barrow 192 Northwich RC 52 77.11
Lewis Briggs 193 Northwich RC 54 77.24
Rob Bruford 194 Northwich RC 53 77.19

Dean Yarwood 174 Unaffiliated 82 81.52
Ben Cox 175 Unaffiliated 83 81.59

John Hodgson 176 Unaffiliated 81 81.52
Stu Jones 142 Buckley Runners 85 82.13

Daniel Hughes 143 Buckley Runners 86 82.13
Ally MacPherson 144 Unaffiliated 84 82.11

Alan Wilcox 10 Northwich RC 123 87.24
Matt Watkins 11 Northwich RC 124 87.25

Jeff Day 12 Northwich RC 121 87.23
Andy Hind 1 Northwich RC 90 82.28

Michael Parr 2 Northwich RC 129 87.59
Lucas Pilkington 3 Unaffiliated 130 88.00
Dennis Garnhem 169 Unaffiliated 172 95.07

Tim Holloway 170 Delamere Spartans 171 95.06
Tony Turner 224 Unaffiliated 170 95.05

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Men

87.25

88.00

95.07

77.24

81.59

82.13

67.24

70.27

71.45

73.09

15 Team Wotsists

16 Dens Demons

12 Deanos Prisoners

13 Blue Steel

14 NRC Vets

9 Helsby Men B

10 Helsby Men A

11 Tight Buts and Sweaty Nuts

6 Purple Salvation Army

7 Northwich Gnats

8 Need a third runner

3 Cheshire Plodders

4 Royal Helsby Spartans

5 Tri Amigos

1 Easier Said Than Run! 59.08

2 Mylesies Moshers

66.05

1st Overall

2nd Overall

Men

60.24

64.15

64.51

66.09



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Helen Harrington 157 Vale Royal AC 33 69.30
Gemma Barnett 158 Vale Royal AC 32 69.30

Kate Moulds 159 Vale Royal AC 34 69.30
Lucy Partridge 177 Pensby Runners 65 78.10

Julie Dala 178 Pensby Runners 63 78.09
Kate Brown 179 Pensby Runners 64 78.10

Claire Rowlands 209 Delamere Spartans 88 82.22
Clare Farrell 210 Delamere Spartans 89 82.22

Tracey Brown 211 Delamere Spartans 87 82.21
Rachel Holden 40 Helsby RC 114 86.51
Helen Owens 41 Helsby RC 115 86.51
Debbie Read 42 Helsby RC 116 86.54

Michelle Hardwick 46 Helsby RC 132 88.40
Christine Roach 47 Helsby RC 131 88.40

Jenny Illidge 48 Helsby RC 133 88.41
Ann Broughton 49 Buckley Runners 136 88.52

Lisa Macpherson 50 Buckley Runners 134 88.51
Evelyn Aindow 51 Buckley Runners 135 88.52
Sandy Williams 43 Helsby RC 151 91.06
Katie Burrows 44 Unaffiliated 149 90.57
Rebecca Tate 45 Helsby RC 150 91.06

Jenny Lewtey Jones 70 Deestriders RC 168 94.19
Lorna Royle 71 Deestriders RC 169 94.20

Jo Houghton Davies 72 Deestriders RC 167 94.18
Carol Williams 112 Unaffiliated 175 95.29

Ada Valkiari 113 Unaffiliated 174 95.29
Nicki Adamson 114 Unaffiliated 173 95.28
Ceri Bairstow 103 Buckley Runners 179 96.29

Susan Formstone 104 Buckley Runners 178 96.28
Alex Hunt 105 Buckley Runners 177 96.28

Samantha Cox 187 Pensby Runners 180 97.01
Emily Astley 186 Pensby Runners 182 97.02

Helen Measures 188 Pensby Runners 181 97.01
Wendy Spreadbury 91 Sandbach Striders 191 103.16

Jaynie Turner 92 Sandbach Striders 190 103.16
Jo Askey 93 Sandbach Striders 189 103.15

Jessica Messenger 7 Northwich RC 215 120.16
Shelagh Stelfox 8 Northwich RC 213 120.15
Denise Edwards 9 Davenham Running Buddies 214 120.16
Adella Prescott 73 Northwich RC 218 126.02

Amanda Williams 74 Northwich RC 221 126.03
Louise Zwanepoel 75 Northwich RC 220 126.03

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Ladies

Ladies

13 No Name 1 120.16

14 A to Z 126.03

11 Robs Beeches 97.02

12 Sandbach Fabulous 3 103.16

9 Just do it 95.29

10 Brave Blues 96.29

7 Helsby Ladies 3 91.06

8 Mother Runners 94.20

5 Helsby Ladies 4 88.41

6 Blue Birds 88.52

3 Sparty Girls 82.22

4 Helsby Ladies 2 86.54

1 VRAC Ladies 69.30

2 Not Nigel's Vets 78.10



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

John Heap 148 Wirral AC 8 62.14
Emily Kearney 149 Wirral AC 9 62.15
Dave Allcock 150 Wirral AC 7 62.14

Mark Gallagher 106 West Cheshire AC 48 74.38
Nicola Allison 107 Unaffiliated 47 74.38

Anthony Spruce 108 Unaffiliated 46 74.38
Andy Blair 124 Chester Triathalon Club 73 79.49
Sara Avery 125 Ellesmere Port  RC 72 79.37

Steve Hannan 126 Deestriders RC 74 79.50
Jay Jennions 31 Deestriders RC 76 80.02
Mark Dunn 32 Deestriders RC 75 80.02

Mark Derbyshire 33 Deestriders RC 77 80.02
Dave Wooton 22 Buckley Runners 97 83.51

Arran Whitehouse 23 Buckley Runners 98 83.52
Jen Adams 24 Buckley Runners 99 83.52

Beata Suthard 218 Northwich RC 103 85.18
Lee Suthard 219 Northwich RC 104 85.19

Matt Simister 220 Northwich RC 105 85.20
Keith Hollingsworth 121 Run Sandymoor 125 87.26

Rebecca Beardworth 122 Run Sandymoor 128 87.42
Gary Tootle 123 Run Sandymoor 122 87.24

Maggie Cooper 180 Wirral AC 140 89.34
Susie Hale 181 Wirral AC 141 89.35
Chris Prout 182 Wirral AC 142 89.35

Christine Cammillare 52 Deestriders RC 144 89.40
John Owen 53 Deestriders RC 145 89.42

Liam Dobbin 54 Deestriders RC 143 89.40
James Huggins 212 Buckley Runners 153 92.07
Tanya Samuels 213 Chester Triathalon Club 155 92.30

James Rees 214 Deestriders RC 154 92.29
Kenny Begley 160 Chester Triathalon Club 157 92.49

Jessica Archer-Clowes 161 Chester Triathalon Club 158 92.50
Laura Ashford 162 Chester Triathalon Club 156 92.48

Rebecca Pearmaine 166 Northwich RC 160 93.01
Ian Scouler 167 Northwich RC 159 93.01

Mike Jennings 168 Northwich RC 161 93.02
Roy Hankey 100 Run Sandymoor 195 103.57
Tracey Cully 101 Run Sandymoor 196 103.59
Debby Coard 102 Run Sandymoor 197 104.04
Elaine Riley 97 Run Sandymoor 201 105.06

Catherine Hankey 98 Run Sandymoor 202 105.07
Stuart Smart 99 Run Sandymoor 203 105.07

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Mixed

3rd Overall

13 Sandymoor Speedies 104.04

14 Sandymoor Spagetti Legs 105.07

11 Kenny + His Ladies 92.50

12 Scooby Don’t 93.02

9 Deestrider Misfits 89.42

10 2 Men and a Lady 92.30

7 Scrambled Legs 87.42

8 Wirral AC 89.35

5 Wootie and the Blue Fish 83.52

6 NRC 85.20

3 S.A.S 79.50

4 2 Men & a Crazy Lady 80.02

1 Wirral AC Reserves 62.15

2 The Brio Trio 74.38 Mixed



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Darren Varley 34 Sandbach Striders 18 66.00
Tony Taylor 35 Sandbach Striders 26 66.09
Kevin Hinett 36 Unaffiliated 22 66.04

Chris Callaghan 139 Buckley Runners 13 64.15
Simon Roberts 140 Buckley Runners 14 64.16

Eddie Davis 141 Buckley Runners 27 67.15
Dave Gough 183 Vale Royal AC 40 72.20

Darren Cottier 184 Vale Royal AC 41 72.20
John Todd 185 Vale Royal AC 45 73.25

Stephen Bellis 195 Buckley Runners 49 76.08
Kevin Challinor 196 Buckley Runners 51 76.14
Gary Blackwell 197 Buckley Runners 50 76.13
Geoff Fawkes 25 Vale Royal AC 58 77.51

Matthew Jackson 26 Styal RC 60 77.53
Leigh Wakefield 27 Unaffiliated 59 77.53
Rob Hardwick 130 Penny Lane Striders 66 78.48

Tony Man 131 Penny Lane Striders 68 78.49
Jon Lowe 132 Unaffiliated 67 78.49

David Feakes 136 Helsby RC 78 81.08
Ian Landucci 137 Helsby RC 80 81.09
Steve Riley 138 Helsby RC 79 81.09
Ed Halliwell 64 Helsby RC 91 83.05
Phil Gillard 65 Helsby RC 92 83.05
Roy Gaskill 66 Helsby RC 93 83.06

Tim Hargreaves 67 Buckley Runners 102 84.59
Eric Campbell 68 Buckley Runners 100 84.57
Michael Jones 69 Buckley Runners 101 84.58
Antony Dala 208 Pensby Runners 112 86.30
Iain Arnison 207 Pensby Runners 111 86.29
Andie Gow 200 Pensby Runners 113 86.30

Gavin Butler 221 Unaffiliated 120 87.23
Dave Taylor 222 Chester Triathalon Club 127 87.41

Mark Robinson 223 Chester Triathalon Club 126 87.40
David Harvey 19 Unaffiliated 139 89.19
Kevin Thomas 20 Unaffiliated 137 89.18
Mark Thomas 21 Unaffiliated 138 89.18
Rob Chalmers 225 Pensby Runners 146 89.50
Dan Bruffell 226 Pensby Runners 148 89.51

Nigel Howard 227 Pensby Runners 147 89.50
John Moorhouse 154 Delamere Spartans 152 91.31

Paul Chrisp 155 Delamere Spartans 61 77.57
Tom Eagle 156 Delamere Spartans 62 77.58

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Male Vets

13 Cirque Du Sore Legs 89.51

14 No Name 3 91.31

11 Three Amigos 87.41

12 Pain Soup 89.19

9 Team Timmys Trio 84.59

10 The Cripple A's 86.30

7 Where's Sid 81.09

8 Helsby Men C 83.06

5 Seven Year Itch 77.53

6 Penny Lane Vets 78.49

Male Vets

2 The Good the Bad and the Ugly 67.15

3 3 Lions on a Shuffle 73.25

4 No Name 2 76.14

1 Ewarwoowar 66.09



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Laura Baynham - Hughes 37 Helsby RC 55 77.32
Alison Halsall 38 Helsby RC 56 77.33

Jane Ashbrook 39 Helsby RC 57 77.33
Eleanor Robinson 82 West Cheshire AC 69 79.34

Val Ornsby 83 Chester Triathalon Club 70 79.34
Joy Hickman 84 Prestatyn / West Cheshire AC 71 79.35

Cath Lawrence 13 Northwich RC 109 85.33
Olive Bigmore 14 Northwich RC 108 85.31

Melanie Bradley 15 Northwich RC 110 85.34
Vanessa Griffiths 118 Helsby RC 164 93.18

Lesley Feakes 119 Helsby RC 165 93.28
Jackie Keasley 120 Helsby RC 166 93.29

Grace Hart 76 Tattenhall Runners 185 97.51
Mel Barker 77 Tattenhall Runners 183 97.49
Cath Peake 78 Unaffiliated 184 97.49

Linda Worrall 115 Unaffiliated 192 103.54
Nania Mason 116 Unaffiliated 193 103.54
Berni Pedder 117 Unaffiliated 194 103.56

Diane Hennigan 215 Penny Lane Striders 199 104.58
Rachel Rick 216 Penny Lane Striders 200 104.59

Jane Nicholson 217 Penny Lane Striders 198 104.57
Susie Woods 228 Chester Triathalon Club 207 108.49

Claire Beswick 229 Chester Triathalon Club 208 108.49
Mel Hughes 230 Chester Triathalon Club 209 108.50

Nesta Hawker 28 Helsby RC 212 117.13
Donna Geer 29 Helsby RC 210 117.12

Jennifer O'Hare 30 Helsby RC 211 117.12
Gill Worrall 4 Northwich RC 219 126.02

Naty Hipolito Jones 5 Northwich RC 217 126.01
Marianne Galt 6 Northwich RC 216 126.01

Tough Team Race Results 2018

Lady Vets

9 The Crocodilians 117.13

10 The Cookie Monsters 126.02

7 The Ricksters 104.59

8 Over the Hill 108.50

5 Reunited 97.51

6 Riley's Riotous Rascals 103.56

Lady Vets

2 The Joy of Cake 79.35

3 Not Fast But Fabulous 85.34

4 Call us a Cab 93.29

1 Helsby Ladies 1 77.33



Category Position Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Prize

Paul Alexander 94 Pensby Runners 96 83.31
Tracey Pennington 95 Pensby Runners 94 83.30

Lynda Bailey 96 Pensby Runners 95 83.30
Julian Tegg 171 West Cheshire AC 117 87.12

Angela Tegg 172 West Cheshire AC 118 87.13
Darren Shillington 173 West Cheshire AC 119 87.13

Paul Lewtey 55 Deestriders RC 162 93.04
Becky Massey 56 Deestriders RC 163 93.05

Mike Norris 57 Deestriders RC 176 96.01
Paul Davis 16 Buckley Runners 187 99.07

Nicole van den Wittenboer 17 Buckley Runners 186 99.06
Andy McIntosh 18 Buckley Runners 188 99.07
Sarah Hughes 85 West Cheshire AC 205 106.02
Steve Hughes 86 Unaffiliated 206 106.03

Isabel Robertson 87 West Cheshire AC 204 106.02
Alison MacDonald 198 Ellesmere Port  RC 106 85.27

Michael Burns 199 Ellesmere Port  RC 107 85.28

Mixed Vets

Tough Team Race Results 2018

5 Two & A Half Women 106.03

6 2 Two Few INCOMPLETE TEAM

Mixed Vets

2 Asthmatic Owls 87.13

3 Hills Angels 96.01

4 The Blue Wales 99.07

1 2 Whippets and a Yorkie 83.31



Team Name
Team Time 

(Minutes.Seconds)
Overall Team 

Position
Name Running Number Club Overall Position

Individual Time 
(Minutes.Seconds)

Daniel Weston 151 Wrexham AC 2 59.08
Ryan Davies 152 Wrexham AC 3 59.08

Darren Rowlands 153 Wrexham AC 1 59.07
Jez Brown 109 Buckley Runners 5 60.24

Phil Pumford 110 Buckley Runners 4 60.23
Chris Myles 111 Buckley Runners 6 60.24
John Heap 148 Wirral AC 8 62.14

Emily Kearney 149 Wirral AC 9 62.15
Dave Allcock 150 Wirral AC 7 62.14

Rob Grantham 127 Pensby Runners 10 64.14
Vince Van Woerkom 128 Unaffiliated 11 64.14

Jack Pilkinton 129 Lymm Runners 12 64.15
Helen Harrington 157 Vale Royal AC 33 69.30
Gemma Barnett 158 Vale Royal AC 32 69.30

Kate Moulds 159 Vale Royal AC 34 69.30
Mark Gallagher 106 West Cheshire AC 48 74.38
Nicola Allison 107 Unaffiliated 47 74.38

Anthony Spruce 108 Unaffiliated 46 74.38
Darren Varley 34 Sandbach Striders 18 66.00
Tony Taylor 35 Sandbach Striders 26 66.09
Kevin Hinett 36 Unaffiliated 22 66.04

Laura Baynham - Hughes 37 Helsby RC 55 77.32
Alison Halsall 38 Helsby RC 56 77.33

Jane Ashbrook 39 Helsby RC 57 77.33
Paul Alexander 94 Pensby Runners 96 83.31

Tracey Pennington 95 Pensby Runners 94 83.30
Lynda Bailey 96 Pensby Runners 95 83.30

Mixed Vets

Men

Ladies

Mixed

Male Vets

Lady Vets
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Prize Summary

1

2

11

3rd Overall

Easier Said Than Run! 59.081st Overall

Mylesies Moshers 60.242nd Overall

Prize

Men

Men

Mixed Wirral AC Reserves 62.15

Cheshire Plodders

3

4

2 Whippets and a Yorkie 31

64.15

69.30

74.38

66.09

77.33

83.31

16

7

19

VRAC Ladies

The Brio Trio

Ewarwoowar

Helsby Ladies 1


